Lake County Illinois

Lake County Courthouse and Administrative Complex 18 N. County Street Waukegan, IL 60085-4351



Agenda Report - Final

Wednesday, November 13, 2019

3:30 PM

10th floor Assembly Room
18 N. County Street, Waukegan

Housing and Community Development Commission

1. ROLL CALL

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

2.1 19-1894

Approval of the October 23, 2019 Minutes

Attachments: 10.23.19 Draft Minutes.pdf

- 3. CHAIR'S REMARKS
- 4. Public Comments (items not on the agenda)
- 5. OLD BUSINESS
- 6. NEW BUSINESS
- 6.1 19-1891

DRAFT PROPOSED FAIR HOUSING POLICY STATEMENT

- Last Spring, the Housing & Community Development Commission (HCDC) considered a 2019 Update to the 2014 Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice, in which Lake County had been advised to develop a fair housing policy statement.
- As a local government with a role in housing development and grant funding, a fair
 housing policy statement would serve clearly and publicly to establish Lake County's
 commitment to fair housing laws and to affirmatively furthering fair housing and housing
 choice in Lake County.
- A draft proposed Fair Housing Policy Statement has been drafted by Community Development staff for HCDC consideration.

Attachments: Fair Housing Policy v5

6.2 19-1892

2020 Meeting Schedule of the Housing & Community Development Commission and its Advisory & Recommendation Committees (ARCs)

Attachments: 2020 Housing and Community Development Commission Meeting Sched

6.3 19-1893

A celebration will be held to recognize the 2019 housing and community development grant recipients

- 7. STAFF REPORTS
- 8. ADJOURNMENT